

July 21, 2011

BERKS COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission North Office Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Re: Docket No. M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On behalf of Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, and Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, I am submitting the names of Edward Miller, John Ubinger and Bryan Vayada to serve on the Advisory Board of the Berks County Community Foundation and Community Foundation for the Alleghenies Metropolitan Edison Company Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund.

In keeping with the intent of the original Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Order dated May 12, 1999 and the PASAB Best Practices On Nomination of New Directors, the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board sent out a notice of board vacancies and put the notice of board vacancies on the websites of the Berks County Community Foundation and The Community Foundation For The Alleghenies. It is our understanding that these vacancies were also listed on the website of the PUC. After a period of forty-five days, there being no new applications, the Nominating Committee of the Advisory Board met and recommended the above three candidates be considered for a new two-year term..

At the July 15, 2011 Metropolitan Edison Company/ Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board meeting the three candidates were nominated and unanimously approved for new terms. The Advisory Board respectively requests the Pennsylvania Public Service Utility Commission to approve these re-appointments to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Board.

Richard C. Mappin

Vice President for Grantmaking

cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Mike Kane, Community Foundation for the Alleghenies





January Barrier Barrie

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission North Office Building P.O. Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265